

CIS-10/2026
S.C No—01(02)2026
J.O. Code-WB00920

Order No. 03

Dated: 11.03.2026

Today is fixed for physical production of accused Sk. Manowar Alam from JC and consideration of charge. Accused Sk. Manowar Alam is physically produced from JC and he is represented by his Ld. Counsel. A petition is filed praying for bail of accused supported with affidavit in favour of Ld. Advocate Sri Debasish Midya. Copy served.

Another petition is filed for accused praying for time for charge hearing.

Prayer is allowed.

DC is present and files hazira along with objection of bail in favour of Ld. Advocate Sri Susanta Samanta. Let it be kept with the record.

Ld. PP in charge namely Sri Amitava Roy files hazira for the State.

Regular PO is engaged with SIR duty.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 25.03.2026 for physical production of accused Sk. Manowar Alam from JC and consideration of charge and hearing of bail petition.

CD be produced on date fixed.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,1st Court
Kakdwip,South 24 Parganas I/C

Additional Sessions Judge,1st Court
Kakdwip,South 24 Parganas I/C